	P. S. C. Ky. No
	Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No
MR. CLIVET NATURAL GAS COM	PANY INC.
OF	C2-80
MT. GLIVET, KY	41064
Rates, Rules and Regulat	tions for Furnishing
MATURAL GAS	
AT	
MT. CLIVET, KENTUCKY AND THE	CCURTY OF ROBERTSON
SARDIS, KENTUCKY AND THE COUR	TY OF MASON
	TCHECKED
Filed with PUBLIC SERVI	CE COMMISSION OF
KENTUC	DEC 0 1071
	ENGINEERING DIVISION
SSUED	EFFECTIVE DECEMBER, 27 19
ISSUE	CALVIN C. HARSON BY
	SECRETARY & TREASURER

FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

Robertson County FOR Mt. Olivet, Kentucky

COMMUNI	IY, TO	N, OR	CITY	
E.R.C. NO.	5			
Original >	ver	SHEET	NO.	1
CANCELLING	E.R.C.	NO		4
19th 210		SHEET	NO.	1

Mt. Olivet Natural Gas Co., Inc. NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION

		RATE PER UNIT
t .		
RATES: MONTHLY		
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less (Min. Bill)	I.	5.08
Next 4,000 cu. ft. per 1,000 cu. ft.	Ţ	3.587
Next 5,000 cu. ft. per 1,000 cu. ft.	I .	3.387
Next 10,000 cu. ft. per 1,000 cu. ft.	I	3.237
Over 20,000 cu. ft. per 1,000 cu. ft.	I	3.037

CHECKED
Energy Regulatory Commission FEB 21 1980

DATE OF ISSUE January 1, 1980	DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1980
ISSUED BY NAME OF OFFICER	TITLE Vice President
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE E	NERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION OF KY. IN
	·
CASE NO. 6005-W DATED	December 28, 1979 •

FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

Robertson Con FOR Mt. Olivet, I COMMUNITY, TO	Kentucky
E.R.C. NO3	
Original 1st Rus.	SHEET NO. 1
CANCELLING E.R.C.	NO. 3
Original	SHEET NO. 🥒 /

Mt.	01ivet	Natural	Gas	Co.,	Inc.	
NAME	OF ISSU	ING COR	PORAT	TION		_

CLASSIFICATION OF SE	RVICE	DATE
		RATE PER UNIT
RATES: MONTHLY		
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less (Min. Bill)	I	5.08
Next 4,000 cu. ft. per 1,000 cu. ft.	ī	3.587
Next 5,000 cu. ft. per 1,000 cu. ft.	I	3.387
Next 10,000 cu. ft. per 1,000 cu. ft.	I .	3.237
Over 20,000 cu. ft. per 1,000 cu. ft.	I	3.037
•		
	80	
	07	
	CHE	CIGIO
	Energy Regul	atory Commission

	1
DATE OF ISSUE January 1, 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1980	
	-
ISSUED BY NAME OF OFFICER TITLE Vice President	_
NAME OF OFFICER	
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION OF KY. IN	
CASE NO. 6005-W DATED December 28 1979	
COULTIVE HUID-W	

FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

Robertson County
FOR Mt. Olivet, Ky.
COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY
ERC
P.S.C. NO. 14
Ougenal SHEET NO. 1
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO 3
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
d common are 1

Mt. Olivet Natural Gas Co., Inc.
NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	RATE
	PER UNIT
RATES: MONTHLY	
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less (Min. Bill)	4.82 <u></u>
Next 4,000 cu. ft. per 1,000 cu. ft.	3.326
Next 5,000 cu. ft. per 1,000 cu. ft.	3.126
Next 10,000 cu. ft. per 1,000 cu. ft.	2.976
Over 20,000 cu. ft. per 1,000 cu. ft.	2.776 <u>*</u>
~ V80	
CH E Energy Regu	ulatory Commission

DATE OF ISSUE 10-15-15 DATE EFFECTIVE 9-1-79

ISSUED BY NAME OF OFFICER TITLE Vice President

NAME OF OFFICER Energy Regulators Communication

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY. IN

CASE NO. 6005-T DATED October 15, 1979

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Mt.Olivet Robertson County Mason County Sardis For Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 15 th lev. SHEET NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3

Mt.Olivet Natural Gas Company Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO

	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
		PER UNIT
Rates: Monthl	у	
First 1,000	Cu. Ft. or Less (Minimum Bill)	\$ 4.29
Next 4,000	Cu. Ft. Per. 1,000 Cu. Ft.	2.7909
Next 5,000	Cu. Ft. Per. 1,000 Cu. Ft.	2.5909
Next 10,000	Cu. Ft. Per. 1,000 Cu. Ft.	2.4413
Over 20,000	Cu. Ft. Per. 1,000 Cu. Ft.	2.2413
	C 1-80	
	CHECKED	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	FEB 2 3 1979	
	ENGINEERING DIVISION	

ISSUED BY Calum Co Henron TIT	mr Ta					
allers of North	Tiletti	Sec. &	Treas.			
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 6005 -0 dated February			ce Commissio	n of	Ky.	in

	Community, Town or City					
	E.R.C. NO. 3 2					
	Original 3 nd run SHEET NO. 2					
Mt. Olivet Natural Gas Co., Inc.	CANCELLING E.R.C. NO.					
Name of Issuing Corporation	2 remain SHEET NO. 2					
RULES AND REGU	JLATIONS					

Discontinuance of Service

The utility may refuse or discontunue service to an applicant or customer, after proper notice for failure to comply with its rules and regulations or state and municipal rules and regulations. Service shall be discontinued when a dangerous condition is found to exist on the customer's or applicant's premises, when a customer or applicant refuses or neglects to provide reasonable access to premises, for fraudulent or illegal use of service, or for nonpayment of bills. If discontinuance is for nonpayment of bills, the customer shall be given at least ten (10) days written notice, separate from the original bill, and cut-off shall be effected not less than twenty-seven (27) days after the mailing date of the original bill unless, prior to discontinuance, a residential customer presents to the utility a written certificate, signed by a physician, registered nurse, or public health officer, that such discontinuance will aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the affected premises, in which case discontinuance may be effected not less than thirty (30) days from the date the utility notifies the customer, in writing, of state and federal programs which may be available to aid in payment of bills and the office to contact for such possible assistance.

Deposit Requirements

The required deposit will be 2/12 of the annual bill. (Total of the previous 12 months bills divided by 12 X 2.) If no prior service has been available at a particular residence an estimated deposit will be required based on the connected load.

The deposit must be paid in full prior to turning on gas service.

A reciept of deposit showing the name of the customer, location of the premises occupied, date and amount of deposit will be given at time of deposit payment.

Interest in the amount of 6% per annum is paid on all deposits from the date of deposit.

Budget Billing

Customers have an opportunity to sign agreements with the company for spreading billing evenly over a twelve month period. The billing is based on estimated consumption made by a company representative. In May, the end of the twelve month period, the difference between payments and actual usage is adjusted by adding or crediting the difference of the regular gas service bill. A copy of the agreement is made a part of the Company's Rules and Regulations.

DATE FEFCTIVE January 1 1980

Address

ATE OF	ISSUE January	1, 1980		DATE EFFECTIV	E Janua:	ry 1, 1980	
	Month	Day	Year		Month	Day	Yea
ISSUED :	BY Lam	who		Vice President		Mt. Olivet.	Kv.

Title

FOR NATURAL GAS

P.S.C. Ky. No. 82

And Revised Sheet No. 2

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 2

Ist Revised Sheet No. 2

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. A Deposit of (Ten) \$10.00 shall be collected from all patrons that rent or lease property reciving service. This to be known as Meter Deposit. Interest at the rate of 6% per annum shall be paid on all such Depodits.
- 2. A charge of (Five) \$5.00 shall be made on all re-installing of meters after service has been discontinued for any reason, provided re-installation is for the same location and the same customer.
- 3. Bills are Due on the 1st. of each Month, past Due after (Ten) 10 Days, at which time a (Six) 6% penalty will be added to bill.
- 4. Service to be discontinued on any and all hook-ups on and after the 20th. of Month for non-payment of accounts.

C 3 80

	HECKED
days of which is not to	MAR 2 8 1974
by	ENGINEERING DIVISION

DATE	OF	ISSU	E MARCH	1st,	1974	DATE	EFFECTIVE		1st.	1974
				Day	Year		A. 智術 M	onth	Day	Year
-, - ,-		¥	Calum	@ Women	-			313	4	
ISSUE	n r	BY	Calvin C.	Day E. Henson Henson	Secre	etary & Tr	easurer R#	1 Mt.O	livet, Ky	

Name of Officer

Title

Address

BUDGET PAYMENT PLAN AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made in duplicate between Mt. Olivet Natural Gas Co., Inc., a Kentucky Corporation with its principal office at Mt. Olivet , Kentucky (hereinafter called the "Company") and (hereinafter called the "Consumer") located at
WITNESSETH:
That in consideration of Consumer's request to make gas service payments under the Company's Budget Payment Plan, the Consumer shall pay the Company at a fixed amount each month in lieu of monthly billings based on actual usage; whereby, any difference in the actual amount due and the fixed amount paid each month shall be payable in full each year upon receipt of the June billing.
It is further agreed:
1. The Consumer agrees that if at any time the Rate under which the Company purchases gas service at wholesale is modified, the Company may make a corresponding modification in the rate for service hereunder and the budget payment amount shall be adjusted accordingly.
2. The Consumer agrees that if at any time the Rates and/or Terms and Conditions as set forth in the Company's Rate are adjusted or changed and said adjustments and/or changes are approved by the Kentucky Energy Regulatory Commission said adjustments and/or will become effective and supercede, cancel and replace rates and/or terms and conditions provided in existing rate prior to the effective date as set forth in the Energy Regulatory Commission's Order approving the adjustments and/or changes.
3. The Consumer agrees that monthly budget payments are subject to change where a trend develops indicating the amount set up is insufficient to result in a reasonable balance due in the
4. It is agreed that the Consumer shall make payment each month in the full amount of the Budget Payment as stated herein, irregardless of any accumulated charges credits for actual use. The accumulated charges or credits shall be adjusted on the June billing. Should the Consumer fail to make such budget payments by due date, service will be discontinued and entire balance becomes due and payable before service is restored. The Consumer shll be ineligible for future billings under the Budget Payment Plan.
5. This agreement shall continue from year to year, unless terminated by either party giving to the other notice in writing, subject to the provision stated in #4 above.
THEREUPON, it is agreed that
under this Budget Billing Agreement, and shall pay in full annually the balance resulting from difference in actual usage and fixed amount paid each month in June billing. If a credit balance (overpayment) exceeds \$10.00nergy Registorshall be refunded
upon request. Any credit balance less than \$10.00 will be applied on the succeed-
ing month's bill. MAR 4 1980
Executed at Mt. Olivet , Kentucky, this by day of RAIES AND LARGES AND LARGES.
Mt. Olivet Natural Gas Co., Inc.
BY: Consumer's Signature BY: Signature Title